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KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
HECEIVB2'

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE ^V 1 4 ?

July 25, 2022 ^ Guvemmentai htl'iics Gufilinlsyiun

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A. Name of Committee: VtctoryjFundJ_

Address: PO Box 1914

City and Zip Code: Topeka.KS 66601

This is a (check one): w Party Committee . Political Committee

B. Check only if appropriate: w Amended Filing _Termmation Report

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2022 through July 21,2022)

1. Cash on hand atbeginnmg of period ................................................................... <p<.v,i i^.

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ...................,...,^........^. $70,000.00

3. Cash available tfais period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ..................................................... $90,113.13

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursemetits (Use Schedule C)............................... $27,994.82

5. Cash on hand at close ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ........................................ $€2,118.31

6. In-Kmd Contributions (Use Schedule B) ......... _$0'00

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. _^OKOg

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

•DocuSigned by:

11/11/2022 I ILL^i/
-4CD2CD09867746A...

Date Signature of Treasurer

GEC Form 2022
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Contributions and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Candidate, Party Coxnanittee orPoHtical Committee)

Bate
Nisme and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

Indivklugl Giving More
Than $150

Amount

05/03/22

. Q4ff8/22

wnm

06/29/22

03/24/22

02/10/22

03/11/22.

04/28/22

04/28/22

07/19/22

05/25/22

03/09/22

Abmmson, Ronald D.
I7QO K Street NW,;Suite 300
Washington, DC 20006-3807

Applequist, Roy
1934 Ridgeview Road
Salina, KS 67401

Baum, Ann

5000 W 175th Street
Stilwell, KS 66085-8903

Baum, Atm

5000 W I75fh Street
Stilwell, KS 66085-8903

Baum, Jonathan
3600 W 64th Street
Mission Hills, KS 66208

Democratic Governors Association
1225 Eye Street NW, Suite 1100
WEisNngton, DC 20005

Indiana Democratic Party (Non»FederaI)
1QI. W. Washington Sfc» Suite 1110 East
.{ndiaoapolis, IN 46204

Matlack, Catherme Jean
2l40W89fhStTer
Leawoo3,KS 66206

Matlack, Teny
2140 y 89th Ter
LeawQod, KS 66206

Miller, Richard
1825SilverbackWay
Pittsburg, KS 66762

North Carolina Democratic Party - State A
220 HiUsborough Street
Raleigh, NC 2.7.603

Ohio Democratic Party - NonFederal
340 East Fulton Street
Columbus, OH 43215

Attorney

Retired

Retired

Retired

Investor

Retired

Investor

CEO

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

:x

x

x

x

x

Loan 3Fund<
Other

5,000.00

5,QOO.OO

4,000.00

1,000.00

5,000.00

5,000,00

5,000.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00
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Contributions and Other Reeeipts

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date
Name and Address

of Contributor
Occupation of

Individual Gmng More
Than $150

Amount

06/06/22

07/11/22

05/12/22

05/10/22

Rowe, Kevin

35 South Peak
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

United Steelworkers District 11
2929 University Avenue Se, Suite 150
Mimieapolis, MN 55414-3670

Vanier, Martha

5605 Blue River Rd
Manhattan, KS 66502

Vanier, Mary

2711; .Rangeview Lane
.Manhattan, KS 66503

Managing Member

Vetermarian

Self Employed

Cash Check

x

x

x

x

Loan SFunds
Other

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

5,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 70,000.00

Total Unifemized Coatributors ($50.00 or less) 0.00

Sale of Political Materials (IJnitemized) 0.00

Total Contributions Whea Contributor Not Known 0.00

TOTAL R&CEMPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 70,000.00
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Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Cand idate. Party Comnuttee or Political Committee)

Date

04/07/22

05/24/22

Name and Address
To Wfeoai Expeaditare is Made

KDP Federal Account
PO Box 1914
Topeka, KS 66601

KDP Federal Account
PO Box 1914
Topeka,KS 66601

Purpose of Expenditure

If independent or in-kmd expenditure in excess of $300 Is
made for a eartdidate, list can.didate name & address

Administrative Transfer

Administrative Transfer

Amount

$27,750.19

$234.63

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period 27,984.82

Total Unitemfeed Expenditures of $50.00 or less 10.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS 27,994.82
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)


