		EIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORTED A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMIT	
		July 25, 2022	KS Governmental Ethics Commission
		FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTION	
А.	Name of Committee: Vi	ctory Fund 1	
	Address: PO Box 191		
	City and Zip Code: To		
	This is a (check one):		tical Committee
B.	Check only if appropriate	e: Amended Filing Term	nination Report
C.		period from January 1, 2022 through July 21, 20	
		nd Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	
		riod (Add Lines 1 and 2)	
		d Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	607 004 00
	-	of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	
	6. In-Kind Contributions	(Use Schedule B) \$0.00	
	7. Other Transactions (U	se Schedule D) \$0.00	
	and to the best of my kn	including any accompanying schedules and stateme owledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I u ent or intentionally filing a false document is a class Docusigned by: Vich Hieft 4CD2CD09867746A	inderstand that the intentional
Dat	te	Signature of Treasurer	

DocuSign Envelope ID: C6A79949-8D6C-44D2-8CEA-D60DFC5E81AD

Contributions and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 1

Date	lidate, Party Committee or Political Committee) Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150				Amount
		1 HAN \$150	Cash	Check I	oan EFunds Other	
05/03/22	Abramson, Ronald D. 1700 K Street NW, Suite 300 Washington, DC 20006-3807	Attorney		x		5,000.00
04/28/22	Applequist, Roy 1934 Ridgeview Road Salina, KS 67401	Retired		X .		5,000.00
04/28/22	Baum, Ann 5000 W 175th Street Stilwell, KS 66085-8903	Retired		x		4,000.00
06/29/22	Baum, Ann 5000 W 175th Street Stilwell, KS 66085-8903	Retired		x		1,000.00
03/24/22	Baum, Jonathan 3600 W 64th Street Mission Hills, KS 66208	Investor		x		5,000.00
02/10/22	Democratic Governors Association 1225 Eye Street NW, Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005			x		5,000.00
03/11/22	Indiana Democratic Party (Non-Federal) 101 W. Washington St., Suite 1110 East Indianapolis, IN 46204			x		5,000.00
04/28/22	Matlack, Catherine Jean 2140 W 89th St Ter Leawood, KS 66206	Retired		X		2,500.00
04/28/22	Matlack, Terry 2140 W 89th Ter Leawood, KS 66206	Investor		x		2,500.00
07/19/22	Miller, Richard 1825 Silverback Way Pittsburg, KS 66762	CEO		x		5,000.00
05/25/22	North Carolina Democratic Party - State A 220 Hillsborough Street Raleigh, NC 27603			x		5,000.00
03/09/22	Ohio Democratic Party - NonFederal 340 East Fulton Street Columbus, OH 43215			x		5,000.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: C6A79949-8D6C-44D2-8CEA-D60DFC5E81AD

Contributions and Other Receipts

Victory Fund 1

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	EFunds Other	Amount
06/06/22	Rowe, Kevin 35 South Peak Laguna Niguel, CA 92677	Managing Member		x			5,000.00
07/11/22	United Steelworkers District 11 2929 University Avenue Se, Suite 150 Minneapolis, MN 55414-3670			x			5,000.00
05/12/22	Vanier, Martha 5605 Blue River Rd Manhattan, KS 66502	Veterinarian		x			5,000.00
05/10/22	Vanier, Mary 2711 Rangeview Lane Manhattan, KS 66503	Self Employed		x			5,000.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	70,000.00
Total Unitemized Contributors (\$50.00 or less)	0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	70,000.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: C6A79949-8D6C-44D2-8CEA-D60DFC5E81AD

Expenditures and Other Disbursments

Victory Fund 1

(Name of Candidate, Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure		
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount	
04/07/22	KDP Federal Account PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Administrative Transfer	\$27,750.19	
05/24/22	KDP Federal Account PO Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Administrative Transfer	\$234.63	

Total Itemized Expenditures this Period	27,984.82
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50.00 or less	10.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	27,994.82